
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
DENTYNE ICE MACHINE WALL/SIDE MOUNT  

 
TOOLS NEEDED FOR ASSEMBLY 
FLAT BLADE SCREWDRIVER 
9/16” WRENCH 
7/16” WRENCH 
SCISSOR 
 
PARTS LIST 
(PARTS LIST IN ORDER OF ASSEMBY) 
 AMT ITEM 
A 1 WALL BRACKET 
B 1 ASSEMBLY PLATE (BRACKET) 
C 1 3/8” x 16 x 1 ¼” BOLT 
D 1 3/8” LOCK WASHER 
E 1 3/8” x 16 NUT 
F 1 MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE 
G 4 ¼” x 20 x ½” SCREW 
H 4 ¼” x 20 LOCK WASHER 
I  4 ¼” x 20 NUT 
J 1 COIN BOX 
K 1 VENDING MACHINE 
L 1 VENDING MACHINE COVER 
M 1 COVER GASKET 
N 1 KEY 
O 1 DECALS 
 
 
 
ASSEMBLY 
 
IMPORTANT DETERMIN LOCATION OF MACHINE & MOUNT WALL 
BRACKET ACCORDINGLY TO (B) ASSEMBLY PLATE. 
 
ASSEMBLE PLATE (B) TO PLATE (F) & ENSURE THAT SCREWS ARE ON TOP  
SIDE OF PLATE AS SHOWN. 
 
PLACE COIN BOX (J) OVER THREADED ROD ON TOP OF PLATE ASSEMBLE  
WITH HIGH END ON LEFT SIDE. 
 
ASSEMBLE COVER GASKET (M) TO UNDERSIDE OF VENDING  
MACHINE COVER (L) BY REMOVING PAPER FROM GASKET AND 
STRETCHING AND FITTING TO STAY WITHIN OUTSIDE EDGES.  
CUT TO SIZE WITH SCISSOR. 
 
DECALS (4)  
DENTYNE ICE® .25¢  
PLACE INSIDE THE CLEAR PLASTIC TOP FACING FRONT  
DENTYNE ICE® (2 Decals) 
PLACE INSIDE THE CLEAR PLASTIC TOP RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES 
NUTRITIONAL LABEL 
PLACE ON RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF THE BLUE LOWER SECTION OF MACHINE 
 
 
Use the included hex wrench to tighten the two black hex screws inside the bottom 
of machine.  These screws may become loose over time.  
 
 
 
 

N. KEY 

L. COVER 

K. VENDING MACHINE 

J. COIN BOX 

F. MACHINE 
BOTTOM PLATE  

C. 3/8” x 
16 x 1 ¼” 
BOLT 

A. WALL BRACKET 

I. ¼” x 20 
NUT 

* First remove cover 
with key, lift machine 
up from bottom plate 
to expose coin box. 

G. ¼” x 20 x ½” 
SCREW 

D. 3/8 
LOCK 
WASHER 

E. 3/8 X 16 NUT 

H. ¼” x 20 
LOCK 
WASHER 

B. ASSEMBLY PLATE 



 
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

DENTYNE ICE MACHINE WALL/SIDE MOUNT 
 

PICTURES 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


